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SMS (4.4.48 )  

 

(4.4.51 )  

 

(4.4.53 )  
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4.4.30.  

 

4.4.30.1.  

 

4.4.30.2.  

 

 

(4.4.31 )  

MAC  

Ether0 MAC  

 

 

Uptime 

10 20  

 

10 20  

 

(5.4 )  
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4.4.31.  

 

4.4.31.1.  

 

4.4.31.2.  

 

 

32  

(4.4.3 ) (4.4.4 )  

 

2 63

SSH syslog  

”NA001F-(MAC )”  

OK  
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65 

 

4.4.32. Web  

Web  

4.4.32.1.  

Web  

4.4.32.2.  

 
 

(4.4.33 )  

 

(4.4.34 )  

 

(4.4.35 )  
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4.4.33.  

”admin”  

4.4.33.1.  

Web  

4.4.33.2.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OK  

(4.4.3 )  
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4.4.34.  

”user”  

4.4.34.1.  

Web  

4.4.34.2.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OK  
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4.4.35.  

Web  

4.4.35.1.  

Web  

4.4.35.2.  

 

 

4

hover  

  

 Web  

  

hover   

  

OK  
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4.4.36.  

 

4.4.36.1.  

 

4.4.36.2.  

 
 

(5.1 )  

 

(4.4.37 )  

 

(4.4.38 )  
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4.4.37.  

 

4.4.37.1.  

 

4.4.37.2.  

 

 

(5.1 )  

 

2  
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4.4.38.  

 

4.4.38.1.  

 

4.4.38.2.  

 

 

SD  

 

  

 SMS  

 SYSLOG 

  

(5.1.3 )  
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4.4.39.  

 

4.4.39.1.  

 

4.4.39.2.  

 

 

(4.4.40 )  

 

 

(4.4.41 )  
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4.4.40.  

 

4.4.40.1.  

 

4.4.40.2.  

 
 

”YYYY/MM/DD”( 4 /

2 / 2 )  

 

”HH:MM”( 2 / 2 )

”HH” 24 (00 23)  

OK  
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4.4.41.  

 

4.4.41.1.  

 

4.4.41.2.  

 
 

 

  

  

 NTP  

NTP 

NTP IP FQDN

DNS (4.4.28 )  

OK  
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4.4.42. SYSLOG 

SYSLOG  

4.4.42.1.  

SYSLOG  

4.4.42.2.  

 
SYSLOG  

SYSLOG (5.3 )  

SYSLOG  

SYSLOG (4.4.43)  

SYSLOG  

SYSLOG (4.4.44 )  
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4.4.43. SYSLOG  

SYSLOG  

4.4.43.1.  

SYSLOG SYSLOG  

4.4.43.2.  

 
 

SYSLOG AT SMS ”<hidden>”

 

OK  
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4.4.44. SYSLOG  

SYSLOG  

4.4.44.1.  

SYSLOG SYSLOG  

4.4.44.2.  

 
 

 

SYSLOG  

SYSLOG  

IP FQDN DNS (4.4.28 )  

 

 

OK  
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4.4.45. SMS  

SMS  

4.4.45.1.  

SMS  

4.4.45.2.  

 

SMS  

SMS (4.4.46 )  

SMS  

SMS (4.4.47 )  
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4.4.46. SMS  

SMS  

4.4.46.1.  

SMS SMS  

4.4.46.2.  

 

 

SMS  

OK  
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4.4.47. SMS  

SMS  

4.4.47.1.  

SMS SMS  

4.4.47.2.  

 

SMS  

SMS  

 

SMS  

OK  

 

 



NA-001/F-V2  

 

 

81 

 

4.4.48.  

 

4.4.48.1.  

 

4.4.48.2.  

 
 

SMTP  

SMTP (4.4.49 )  

 

(4.4.50 )  
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4.4.49. SMTP  

SMTP  

4.4.49.1.  

SMTP  

4.4.49.2.  

 
 

 

SMTP  

SMTP  

SMTP  SMTP  

SMTP  SMTP  

  SSL STARTTLS  
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  FROM  

  FROM  

 

 

  POP before SMTP SMTP  

IID ID  

   

POP3  POP3 POP before SMTP

 

POP3  POP3 POP before SMTP

 

 



NA-001/F-V2  

 

 

84 

 

4.4.50.  

 

4.4.50.1.  

 

4.4.50.2.  

 
 

3  

 

 



NA-001/F-V2  
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4.4.51.  

 

4.4.51.1.  

 

4.4.51.2.  

 

 

 

 

(4.4.52 )  
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4.4.52.  

 

4.4.52.1.  

 

4.4.52.2.  

 

 

33030144  

MD5 

MD5 MD5
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 Web  

 6 7  
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4.4.53.  

 

4.4.53.1.  

 

4.4.53.2.  

 

 

(4.4.54 )  

 

(4.4.55 )  
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4.4.54.  

 

4.4.54.1.  

 

4.4.54.2.  

 

 

2  
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4.4.55.  

 

4.4.55.1.  

 

4.4.55.2.  

 

 

 

 

 

HH:MM( 2 2 )  

OK  
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4.4.56.  

 

4.4.56.1.  

 

4.4.56.2.  

 
 

(4.4.57 )  

 

(4.4.58 )  

 

(5.2 )  

 

10 20  
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4.4.57.  

 

4.4.57.1.  

 

4.4.57.2.  
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4.4.58.  

 

4.4.58.1.  

 

4.4.58.2.  
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”YYYY/MM/DD”( 4 / 2 / 2 )  
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4.4.59.  

Web  

4.4.59.1.  

 

4.4.59.2.  

 
 

(4.4.3 )  
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4.4.60. SMS 

SMS  

4.4.60.1.  

SMS  

4.4.60.2.  

 
 

SMS  

  

100  
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 50 1

10 20  

 

 
 

(4.4.60.3 )  
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SMS (4.4.61 )
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4.4.60.3.  
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4.4.61. SMS  

SMS SMS  

4.4.61.1.  

SMS  

4.4.61.2.  
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”YYYY/MM/DD”( 4 / 2 / 2 )  

 

 

OK  

SMS  
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4.4.62.  

 

4.4.62.1.  

 

4.4.62.2.  

 
 

 

(4.4.63 )  

 

(4.4.64 )  

 

(4.4.65 )  

 



NA-001/F-V2  

 

 

103 

 

4.4.63.  

 

4.4.63.1.  

 

4.4.63.2.  

 
 

(4.4.66 )  
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100

 

 

 

 
1 1

(4.4.67 )  
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(4.4.68 )

 

 

 

 

SMS  

SMS SMS (4.4.60 ) SMS

 

SMS  

SMS SMS (4.4.76 ) SMS

 

 

(4.4.69 )  

 

 

 

 

 

(4.4.66 )  
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4.4.64.  

 

4.4.64.1.  

 

4.4.64.2.  

 

 

(4.4.70 )  
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1 1

(4.4.71 )  

 

 

 

 

 

 

(4.4.73 )

 

 

 

SMS  

SMS SMS (4.4.60 ) SMS

 

SMS  

SMS SMS (4.4.76 ) SMS
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(4.4.70 )  
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4.4.65.  

 

4.4.65.1.  

 

4.4.65.2.  

 
 

(5.5.1 )  

 

(5.5.2 )  

 

(4.4.74 )  
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4.4.66.  

 

4.4.66.1.  

 

4.4.66.2.  

 
 

 

15  

 

 

15  

 

 

(0-9) (+) (-) (*) (#) (@) ($) 

 

32  
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ctrl  
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4.4.67.  

 

4.4.67.1.  

 

 

 

4.4.67.2.  

 
 

 

15  

 

 

15  

 

 

(0-9) (+) (-) (*) (#) (@) ($) 
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32  

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 1  

(4.4.71 )
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(4.4.69 )  
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4.4.68.  

 

4.4.68.1.  

 

4.4.68.2.  

 
 

 

 

 

OK  
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4.4.69.  

 

4.4.69.1.  

 

 

4.4.69.2.  

 
 

CTRL
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4.4.70.  

 

4.4.70.1.  

 

4.4.70.2.  

 

 

 

15  

 

 

(0-9) (+) (-) (*) (#) (@) ($) 

 

32  
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4.4.71.  

 

4.4.71.1.  

 

 

4.4.71.2.  

 
 

 

15  

 

 

(0-9) (+) (-) (*) (#) (@) ($) 

 

32  
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1 1

(4.4.67 )  

 

 

 

 

 

 
SMS  

SMS SMS (4.4.60 ) SMS
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(4.4.72 )  
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4.4.72.  

 

4.4.72.1.  

 

4.4.72.2.  

 

 

CTRL
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4.4.73.  

 

4.4.73.1.  

 

4.4.73.2.  

 
 

 

 

 

OK  
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4.4.74.  

 

4.4.74.1.  

 

4.4.74.2.  
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4.4.75. SMS  

SMS  

4.4.75.1.  

SMS  

4.4.75.2.  

 

 

SMS (4.4.76 )  

 

100  

 

 

  

 / / /  

  

/  

(4.4.76 )  
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4.4.76. SMS  

SMS  

4.4.76.1.  

SMS  

4.4.76.2.  

 
 

1
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4.4.77. SMS  

SMS

 

4.4.77.1.  

SMS  

4.4.77.2.  
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4.5. SSH  

SSH SSH admin

sshd_enable True SSH

 

 

 root 

 root 

SSH SSH
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5.  
5.1.  

5.1.1.  

 

  (INI ) 

  CRLF 

  UTF-8 

 

#  
 
[ ] 

1 =  
2 =  

”#”  

 

5.1.2.  

 

  

  

  

  

 True  False  

 YYYY/MM/DD  

  

  

IP  IP  

  

 

 

”blacklist” 3  

Blacklist = 
 08011111111 
 09099999999 
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 09012345678 

 

5.1.3.  

 

5.1.3.1. admin  

 

    

machine_name  

32  

(UTF-8) 

 NA-001/F 

hostname  

63  

  

web_password  Web

SHA-1  

d033e22ae348aeb5660fc2140aec35850c4da997 

(=”admin” ) 

sshd_enable  SSH

 

False 

 

5.1.3.2. telephone  

 

    

volume  

0 5 

 3 

volume_tx  

0 5 

 3 

digittimer  

0 6 

( ) 4 

numberdisplay   False 

check_radio  SMS

 

True 

dtmf_atcmd  DTMF AT

 

True 

disconnectsignal   True 

 

5.1.3.3. telephone.blockcalls  
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policy   

none:  

blacklist:  

whiltelist:  

phonebook:  

whitegroup:  

blackgroup:  

all:  

none 

group  

16  

policy whitegroup, blackgroup

 

 

whitelist   

 

 

blacklist   

 

 

 

5.1.3.4. telephone.blockorig  

 

    

policy   

none:  

phonebook:  

whitegroup:  

blackgroup:  

all:  

none 

group  

16  

policy whitegroup, blackgroup

 

 

 

5.1.3.5. telephone.prefix  

 

    

remove_prefix   False 

prefixlist   
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5.1.3.6. net.interface.eth0  

Ethernet  

    

ipaddr IP  IP  192.168.254.254 

netmask IP   255.255.255.0 

gateway IP    

dhcp  DHCP  False 

 

5.1.3.7. net  

 

    

routes   

 

“( ) via ( ) dev ( )” 

CIDR

 

 

dnsservers  DNS  

IP 2  

 

 

5.1.3.8. datetime.sync  

 

    

sync   

none:  

module:  

ntp: NTP  

none 

ntpserver  

255  

NTP   

 

5.1.3.9. syslog.config  

SYSLOG  

    

hide_phonenumber   True 

 

5.1.3.10. syslog.forwarding  

SYSLOG  
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func   False 

server  

255  

SYSLOG   

protocol   

udp: UDP  

tcp: TCP  

udp 

port  

0 65535 

 514 

priority   

debug: DEBUG  

info: INFO  

notice: NOTICE  

info 

 

5.1.3.11. eventlog  

 

    

nolog_call   False 

 

5.1.3.12. eventlog.filter  

 

    

func   False 

eventlist   

ev_tel_orig:  

ev_tel_dialfail:  

ev_tel_ring:  

ev_tel_blockcall:  

ev_tel_conn:  

ev_tel_cend:  

ev_tel_creg:  

ev_tel_fotaind:  

ev_tel_smssubmit: SMS  

ev_tel_smsdeliver: SMS  

ev_tel_smsstatusreport: SMS  

ev_tel_smssubmitfail: SMS  
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ev_smsschedule_exec: SMS

 

ev_daily_report:  

ev_sys_start:  

ev_sys_stop:  

start_date    

end_date    

peer    

isascend   False 

 

5.1.3.13. gui  

 

    

theme  

1 4 

 

 

3 

user_password  Web

SHA-1  

12dea96fec20593566ab75692c9949596833adc9 

(=”user” ) 

 

5.1.3.14. sms  

SMS  

    

retry  

0,2,5,10 

SMS  2 

 

5.1.3.15. sms.remocon  

SMS  

    

command  SMS  False 

numbers  SMS

3  

 

 

5.1.3.16. schedule.reboot  
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func   False 

dow   

Everyday:  

Monday:  

Tuesday:  

Wednesday:  

Thursday:  

Friday:  

Saturday:  

Sunday:  

Everyday 

 time  03:00 

 

5.1.3.17. sendmail.smtp  

 

    

func   False 

smtpaddr  

255  

SMTP   

smtpport  

0 65535 

SMTP  25 

smtpsecurity   

none:  

ssl: SSL 

starttls: STARTTLS 

none 

fromaddr    

fromname  

16  

  

authtype   

none:  

popbefore: POP before SMTP 

smtp: SMTP  

none 

authuser  

256  

ID  

authpass  

256  

  

pop3addr  POP3   
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255  

pop3port  

0 65535 

POP3  110 

 

5.1.3.18. sendmail.events  

 

    

destaddrs  3   

eventlist   

ev_tel_orig:  

ev_tel_dialfail:  

ev_tel_ring:  

ev_tel_blockcall:  

ev_tel_conn:  

ev_tel_cend:  

ev_tel_creg:   

ev_tel_fotaind:  

ev_tel_smssubmit: SMS  

ev_tel_smsdeliver: SMS  

ev_tel_smsstatusreport: SMS  

ev_tel_smssubmitfail: SMS  

ev_smsschedule_exec: SMS

 

ev_daily_report:  

ev_sys_start:  

ev_sys_stop:  
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5.2.  

5.2.1.  

 

  (csv ) 

  CRLF 

  UTF-8 

   

  500  

 

5.2.2. CSV  

 

5.2.2.1.  

   

1   

2 ID ev_tel_orig 

3  (UTF-8) 

4   

5  0:  

1: (110/118/119) 

6  

 

7   

8   

 

5.2.2.2.  

   

1   

2 ID ev_tel_dialfail 

3  (UTF-8) 

4   

5   

6   

7  bar_low:  

at_result_error: ( 8 ) 
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at_cme_error: ( 8 ) 

at_timeout:  

blockcall_all:  

blockcall_blacklist:  

blockcall_whitelist:  

8  at_result_error, at_cme_error  

 

5.2.2.3.  

   

1   

2 ID ev_tel_ring 

3  (UTF-8) 

4   

5  0:  

1:  

2:  

6  

 

7   

8   

 

5.2.2.4.  

   

1   

2 ID ev_tel_blockcall 

3  (UTF-8) 

4   

5  0:  

1:  

2:  

6   

7  blockcall_all:  

blockcall_blacklist:  

blockcall_whitelist:  

blockcall_cli_user:  
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8   

 

5.2.2.5.  

   

1   

2 ID ev_tel_conn 

3  (UTF-8) 

4   

5  0:  

1: (110/118/119) 

6  

 

7   

8   

 

5.2.2.6.  

   

1   

2 ID ev_tel_cend 

3  (UTF-8) 

4   

5   

6  

 

7   

8  in:  

out:  

 

5.2.2.7.  

   

1   

2 ID ev_tel_creg 

3  (UTF-8) 

4   

5  0:  
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1:  

2:  

3:  

4:  

5:  

6   

7   

8   

 

5.2.2.8.  

   

1   

2 ID ev_tel_fotaind 

3  (UTF-8) 

4   

5  0:  

1:  

2:  

3:  

6   

7   

8   

 

5.2.2.9. SMS  

   

1   

2 ID ev_tel_smssubmit 

3  SMS (UTF-8) 

4   

5  

 

6  1:  

12:  

7   

8  (UTF-8) 
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5.2.2.10. SMS  

   

1   

2 ID ev_tel_smsdeliver 

3  SMS (UTF-8) 

4   

5   

6  1:  

11:  

7 SCTS SCTS  

8  (UTF-8) 

 

5.2.2.11. SMS  

   

1   

2 ID ev_tel_smsstatusreport 

3  SMS (UTF-8) 

4   

5   

6  0:  

:  

7 SCTS SCTS  

8 DT DT  

 

5.2.2.12. SMS  

   

1   

2 ID ev_tel_smssubmitfail 

3  SMS (UTF-8) 

4   

5   

6   

7  bar_low:  

sms_send_error: SMS  

canceled:  
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8  (UTF-8) 

 

5.2.2.13. SMS  

   

1   

2 ID ev_smsschedule_exec 

3  SMS (UTF-8) 

4   

5   

6  3:  

5:  

6:  

7  (UTF-8) 

8   

 

 

5.2.2.14.  

   

1   

2 ID ev_daily_report 

3  (UTF-8) 

4   

5   

6   

7   

8   

9   

10 ( )  

11 ( )  

12 SMS  SMS  

13 SMS  SMS  

 

5.2.2.15.  

   

1   
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2 ID ev_sys_start 

3  (UTF-8) 

4   

5   

6   

7   

8   

 

5.2.2.16.  

   

1   

2 ID ev_sys_stop 

3  (UTF-8) 

4   

5  uptime  

6   

7   

8   
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5.3. SYSLOG  

5.3.1.  

SYSLOG  

  ZIP ( ) 

  SYSLOG 9

(gzip ) 

 

5.4.  

5.4.1.  

 

   

  CRLF 

 

5.4.2.  

 

  

hostname  

current datetime  

firmware version  

uptime  

Linux kernel module Linux  

system memory  

loadavg CPU  

disk usage  

disk usage (inode) (inode)  

mount  

process  

network interface  

routing table  

resolv.conf DNS  

ARP table ARP  

netstat  

lsusb USB  

 ystem unit  
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sdcard partition SD  

ext board register  

codec control register 2 

codec data memory register 3 

temperature  

ubiquitous module info  
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5.5.  

2  

  

  

  

 

5.5.1.  

5.5.1.1.  

  (csv ) 

  CRLF 

  UTF-8 

   

  1000  

 

5.5.1.2. CSV  

#  

  

1  

2  

3  

 

 15  

  

  

(0-9) (+) (-) (*) (#) (@) ($) 

  

  

 32  
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5.5.2.  

5.5.2.1.  

  (csv ) 

  CRLF 

  UTF-8 

   

  100  

 

5.5.2.2. CSV  

#  

  

1  

2  

3   

 

 15  

  

  

(0-9) (+) (-) (*) (#) (@) ($) 

  

  

 1 100  

 32  
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5.6. SD  

5.6.1.  

SD  

 1  

 SLC 

 

5.6.2.  

SD  

    

 128Mbytes FAT Windows  

”NA001F” 

  EXT2  

 

5.6.3.  

 

  

config.txt (5.1 ) 

(5.1.3 )  

Web  

Config.bak  

 

 

5.6.4.  

 

  

app SMS  

Log SYSLOG HTTPD  

Ssh SSH  
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6.  
6.1.  

DTMF FAX

 

 

6.2.  

FOMA  

 FOMA  
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7.  
 

   

1 2016/11/22  

 


